

Larry Hogan *Governor*

Michael J. Frenz Executive Director

Members Thomas E. Kelso *Chairman*

Leonard J. Attman Joseph C. Bryce Gary L. Mangum Carolyn Mozell Manervia W. Riddick Jodi C. Stanalonis

Rachelina Bonacci Public Information Officier

Maryland Stadium Authority The Warehouse at Camden Yards 333 W. Camden Street, Suite 500 Baltimore, MD 21201 410-333-1560 1-877-MDSTADIUM Fax: 410-333-1888

www.mdstad.com

Voice: 800-201-7165 TTY: 800-735-2258

Maryland Stadium Authority Leaders Complete Prestigious Professional Development Programs Leadership programs develop, connect and empower participants to enhance their organizations and communities

Baltimore, MD - The Maryland Stadium Authority (MSA) is pleased to announce that two members of its leadership team successfully completed prestigious professional development programs. MSA's Phillip Hutson, CCM, LEED AP, Associate Vice President, Capital Projects and Planning received his certificate of completion from Greater Baltimore Committee (GBC)'s Baltimore Leadership Development Organization, or The Leadership and Al Tyler, Vice President, Economic Development, Capital Projects Development Group graduated from Leadership Maryland.

Both professional development programs focus on the city and state's most vital social, economic and environmental issues then enables participants to become more effective leaders individually and collectively. "On behalf of the Maryland Stadium Authority, I congratulate Phil for completing Baltimore's The Leadership and Al for graduating from Leadership Maryland. These prestigious professional development experiences will further empower our leaders to fulfil MSA's mission to provide enjoyment, enrichment, education, and business opportunities for our citizens" said Michael Frenz, Executive Director, Maryland Stadium Authority.

MSA was established by the General Assembly in 1986 to build, manage and maintain quality facilities to retain Major League Baseball, and return the National Football League to Maryland. In addition to operating the Camden Yards Sports Complex real estate assets on behalf of the State of Maryland, MSA also overseas feasibility studies and construction projects for local municipalities or state agencies upon request. To date, MSA has completed \$3 billion of projects around the state.

About:

Maryland Stadium Authority Mission: To plan, finance, build and manage sports and entertainment facilities in Maryland; provide enjoyment, enrichment, education, and business opportunities for citizens; and develop partnerships with local governments, universities, private enterprise and the community. https://www.mdstad.com/

Greater Baltimore Committee (GBC) Baltimore Leadership Development Organization, or The Leadership

Founded through the vision of the Greater Baltimore Committee in 1983, The Leadership is an independent, not-for-profit organization committed to strengthening Baltimore by developing and connecting the region's civic leaders. Through an intense 9-month learning experience, The Leadership program aspires to enable participants to become more effective civic leaders individually and collectively of the Baltimore region. <u>https://theleadership.org/</u>

Leadership Maryland

Leadership Maryland is the prestigious professional development program dedicated to building a better Maryland by harnessing the strength of its local business and community leaders. The 52 individuals chosen for Leadership Maryland's 27th class – the Class of 2019, completed the eight-month hands-on learning program focused on the state's most vital social, economic and environmental issues. <u>https://www.leadershipmd.org/</u>

Contact:

Rachelina Bonacci, Public Information Officer, Maryland Stadium Authority Direct: 410.223.4136, Mobile: 410.977.0381, Email: <u>rbonacci@mdstad.com</u>